Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: August 31, 2022

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency

Current
Month

3,268

3,058

2,596

439

40,139

34,617

$12,673,567

$366

2,510

15.0

12.2

1,798

467

16

1,008

242

Previous
Month

3,632

3,450

2,808

375

32,669

26,557

$9,742,889

$367

2,046

15.1

11.9

2,685

405

12

818

211

Year
Ago

17,074

3,673

16,386

9,831

64,239

52,517

$18,203,165

$347

6,606

9.7

24.6

2,847

1,297

148

97

6,017

1,437

Percent Change From

Previous
Month

-10.0%

-11.4%

-7.5%

17.1%

22.9%

30.3%

30.1%

-0.2%

22.7%

-0.7%

2.5%

-33.0%

15.3%

33.3%

75.0%

23.2%

14.7%

Year
Ago

-80.9%

-16.7%

-84.2%

-95.5%

-37.5%

-34.1%

-30.4%

5.6%

-62.0%

54.6%

-50.4%

-36.8%

-64.0%

-89.2%

-92.8%

-83.2%

-83.2%

Year to Date

2022

33,744

31,702

24,270

4,044

289,299

247,115

$99,767,929

$404

18,353

15.0

12.2

17,763

4,137

177

79

12,744

3,126

2021

275,901

37,985

255,537

114,735

675,962

552,973

$246,707,340

$446

57,981

9.7

24.6

73,975

11,800

1,743

1,105

59,057

15,152
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