## **Monthly Update of Claims Activity**

Month Ending: August 31, 2022

				D	<b>1</b>			
	Current Month	Previous	Year	Previous			Year to Date	
	Month	Month	Ago	Month	Ago	2022	2021	
Initial Claims Processed	3,268	3,632	17,074	-10.0%	-80.9%	33,744	275,901	
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,058	3,450	3,673	-11.4%	-16.7%	31,702	37,985	
<b>Monetary Determinations</b>	2,596	2,808	16,386	-7.5%	-84.2%	24,270	255,537	
Monetary Ineligible	439	375	9,831	17.1%	-95.5%	4,044	114,735	
Weeks Claimed	40,139	32,669	64,239	22.9%	-37.5%	289,299	675,962	
<b>Number of Payments</b>	34,617	26,557	52,517	30.3%	-34.1%	247,115	552,973	
<b>Amount of Payments</b>	\$12,673,567	\$9,742,889	\$18,203,165	30.1%	-30.4%	\$99,767,929	\$246,707,340	
Average Payment	\$366	\$367	\$347	-0.2%	5.6%	\$404	\$446	
Partial Payments	2,510	2,046	6,606	22.7%	-62.0%	18,353	57,981	
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.0	15.1	9.7	-0.7%	54.6%	15.0	9.7	
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	12.2	11.9	24.6	2.5%	-50.4%	12.2	24.6	
First Payments	1,798	2,685	2,847	-33.0%	-36.8%	17,763	73,975	
Final Payments	467	405	1,297	15.3%	-64.0%	4,137	11,800	
Workshare Initial Claims	16	12	148	33.3%	-89.2%	177	1,743	
Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency	7	4	97	75.0%	-92.8%	79	1,105	
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,008	818	6,017	23.2%	-83.2%	12,744	59,057	
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency	242	211	1,437	14.7%	-83.2%	3,126	15,152	

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

Department of Labor and Training

Labor Market Information